4608 of Mahuva Negar Paika, Mahuva, Bhavnagar - 364 290 
NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF| 
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT-2002 

1.We hed, granted e following creitimits on your request for an aggregate amunt of 
Rs. 9,90,000.00/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Thousand Only) through our Mahuva 
Branch and we gve below full detais of various credit facles granted by us 

Type of Account | Loan | RATE OF NTEREST (@ Morthly 
Loan No. Amount | _rests)the time ofsancton 

Cent Mortgage Loan | 4005726222 Rs. 9,90,000/- 10.80% 
Total _|Rs. 9,90,000- 

Youhave availed the aforesaid loan amount as per sanctioned terms. 

2. Weinform you that a total amountof Rs. ,38,423/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only) i due to us as on 21.10.2025 plus 
uncharged interest w.e.f. 22.10.2025 atthe rate specified below with monthly rests to 
be caloulated thereaftertotil dateof recovery. 

Type of Loan  [Account No.| Loan Amount | RATE OF INTEREST (@ Mortly 
at)atth e of NPA

[...]

Property standing in the name of Mrs. Niruben Tribhovandas 
Gohil (Guarantor / Mortgagor) (Since Decessed) and other 
known and unknown legal heirs 

6. For the reasons slaled above, we hereby call upon you 1o cischarge in full your 
lisbiiies i.. Rs. 9,38,423 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Twenty Three Only) s due tous as or 21.10.2025 plus uncharged interest 
we.{.22.10.2025 a the rate specifed above to us within a pericd of 60 days from the 
receiptofthis notice, faiing which we wil be exercising the powers under section 13(4) 
of the Securitzalion and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of

[...]

Notice issued under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 
Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as Act) 

The 15t of you as rincipal borrower and 2nd as Guarantor /Co-obligant,/ Mortgagor availed 
a) Federal Housing Loan (FHS) with number 2246730001596 of Rs. 10,50,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty Thousand only) on 
24.12.2020 for construction of house and 
b) Federal Personal loan (Asset Guard) with number 2246760000090 of Rs. 21,500/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand Five 
Hundred only) on 24.12.2020 fr personal needs cfindividuals, 

from The Federal Bank Limited a company registered under the Companies Act 2013 having registered office at Aluva 
(hereinatter referred to as the bark) throughits branch at Ten, after executing necessary securty agreements  loan documerts in